Policy No. 2178
Instruction

TRAFFIC SAFETY EDUCATION

The district shall provide traffic safety instruction for eligible students. The Community
Education Office shall administer the program and shall develop operational standards dealing
with program supervision; curriculum development; student enrollment criteria, including but
not limited to grade level of student, age of student and enrollment status of student; student

progress and fees.

Legal References: RCW 28A.220.020

28A.220.040

RCW 46.20.055

WAC 392-153-010

392-153-015

392-153-020
392-153-032
392-153-035
392-153-040

Adoption Date: July 17, 2002
Woodland School District #404

Definitions--Traffic safety education course-
-Qualified teacher of traffic safety
education--Realistic level of support

Fiscal support--Reimbursement to

school districts-Enrollment

fees—Deposit

Instruction permits and temporary
licenses

Definitions--Traffic safety education
course--Classroom instruction—
Laboratory experience--Qualified
teacher of traffic safety education
Reimbursement or grants to school
district

Teacher and instructor qualifications
Realistic level of effort

Scheduling

Administration
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